#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

#### EPAS ID: PAT2670730

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
GENERATION WIRELESS SOLUTIONS, LLC				07/15/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	INNOVATIVE	INNOVATIVE WIRELESS SOLUTIONS, LLC			
Street Address:	814 SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD				
Internal Address:	SUITE 303				
City:	AUSTIN				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78701				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 5		591289	5912895		
Patent Number: 6		632726	327264		
Patent Number: 6587		658747	473		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (512)582-2829					
Phone: 512-582-2828					
Email: mmelton@farneydaniels.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: FARNEY DANIELS PC					
Address Line 1: 800 S. AUSTIN AVE., SUITE 200					
Address Line 4: GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626-5845					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			M. VANESSAH MELTON		
Signature:			/Melissa Vanessah Melton/		
Date:			01/07/2014		
Total Attachments: 3 source=2013-07-15 Assn Generation Wireless-Innovative Wireless Solns (ID 106441)#page1.tif source=2013-07-15 Assn Generation Wireless-Innovative Wireless Solns (ID 106441)#page2.tif source=2013-07-15 Assn Generation Wireless-Innovative Wireless Solns (ID 106441)#page3.tif					

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, GENERATION WIRELESS SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor") is the owner of certain rights, title, and interest in the U.S. Patents listed in the attached Exhibit A ("Patents") and desires to assign all its rights, title and interest in the Patents;

AND WHEREAS, INNOVATIVE WIRELESS SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having its registered agent at 814 San Jacinto Boulevard, Suite 303, Austin, Texas 78701, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire all the rights, title and interest owned or controlled by Assignor in and to said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective on July 15, 2013 and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest that Assignor owns or controls in and to the Patents, which shall be understood to include all patents, patent applications, foreign patents, foreign patent applications, continuations, continuations related to all inventions thereof, including without limitation, all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including all rights to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee any and all facts known to it respecting said patents, and testify in any legal

> PATENT REEL: 031907 FRAME: 0829

proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any aforementioned patents and inventions, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 15th day of July, 2013.

#### GENERATION WIRELESS SOLUTIONS, LLC (Assignor)

By: Its manager

By:

PRESTWICK CONSULTING, LTD. A Texas limited Partnership

mon / that

HAMMOND HEATH, General Partner

# EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent No. 5,912,895 U.S. Patent No. 6,327,264 B1 U.S. Patent No. 6,587,473 B2

**RECORDED: 01/07/2014**